
We ar� Cha����n� fo� Ch�i�t!
May 2, 2024

Dear Charger Family,
We are in the sixth Sunday of Easter and things are getting exciting around campus. This
Saturday, May 4 at 2:00 p.m. 11 of our second graders will be making their First Holy
Communion. Our prayers are with these Communicants and their families.

Congratulations: Caden, Kane, Noah, Parker, Leighton, Kaden, Anthony, Nash, Sparrow, Olan, and
Gerald.

Whoever loves me will keep my word, says the Lord, and my Father will love him and we will come to
him. John 14:23

Next Friday, May 10 our 6th graders will be at camp, our 8th graders will be having their
Confirmation Retreat all day. Due to sta�ng issues for Middle School with two of the classes
gone, 7th grade will have the day o�.

IMPORTANT DATES TO REMEMBER:
● Wednesday, May 8- 2nd Grade Field Trip to the Planetarium
● Thursday, May 9- 1st grade field trip to the Toledo Zoo
● Wednesday, May 8-Friday, May 10- 6th Grade Camp
● Friday, May 10- 8th Grade Confirmation Retreat-No School Grade 7 ONLY!
● Monday, May 13-Thursday, May 16- 8th grade trip
● Friday, May 17- May Crowning at 8:30 a.m. Mass (2nd graders in First

Communion/Dress up clothes and 8th graders all in dress up clothes)
● Wednesday, May 22- Kindergarten Graduation at 9:00 a.m. in the school gym
● Wednesday, May 22- Eighth Grade Graduation at 7:00 p.m. in the church
● Thursday, May 23- Last Day of School- Honors Assembly at 11:00 a.m. with dismissal

immediately following. No After School Care.
● Saturday, May 25- Confirmation at 2:00 p.m. at Most Blessed Sacrament

Have a wonderful weekend!

Mrs. Melissa Empie
Principal


